1/12
Reference: 100-P-000227-EN-00
Issue: 03.2019
Internal Gear Pumps
New Generation QXEHX
100-P-000227-EN-00/03.2019
Internal Gear Pump QXEHX
2/12

Option: see section 5.3
Q X 0 5 0 R-5 2E X 0 9H -
5.1 Ordering example:
Required: single pump
Displacement 50 cm3/rev
Continuous pressure 250 bar
Seal material: FPM (Viton)
For use with mineral oil
Ordering Code: QXEHX52-050R09
5.2 Standard configuration
� direction of rotation - right (cw)
� external drain port G1/4”
� 2-hole mounting flange to ISO 3019/1 (SAE)
� Nitrile seals (NBR)
� cylindrical shaft end to ISO R775
� black primer to RAL9004, flange without primer
5.3 Options
-O = pump without primer
09 = seal material FPM (Viton), pump without primer
11 = shaft end with spline shaft SAE ANSI B92.1,
DIN ISO 3019-1
29 = pump without primer for HFC fluids
6 Fluid
QX pumps require fluid with a minimum cleanliness level of
ISO 4406 code 20/18/15.
We recommend the use of fluids that contain anti-wear ad
ditives for mixed-friction operating conditions. Fluids with
out appropriate additives can reduce the service life of
pumps and motors. The user is responsible for maintaining,
and regularly checking, the fluid quality. Bucher Hydraulics
recommends a load capacity of > 30 N/mm2 to Brugger DIN
51347-2. This is particularly important in applications with
variable-speed drives and speeds < 1000 rpm.
7 Fluid cleanliness class
Cleanliness class to ISO 4406
Code
ISO 4406
Number of dirt particles / 100 ml
≥ 4 m ≥ 6 m ≥ 14 m
23/21/18 8000000 2000000 250000
22/20/18 4000000 1000000 250000
22/20/17 4000000 1000000 130000
22/20/16 4000000 1000000 64000
21/19/16 2000000 500000 64000
20/18/15 1000000 260000 32000
19/17/14 500000 130000 16000
18/16/13 250000 64000 8000
17/15/12 130000 32000 4000
16/14/12 64000 16000 4000
16/14/11 64000 16000 2000
15/13/10 32000 8000 1000
14/12/9 16000 4000 500
13/11/8 8000 2000 250
100-P-000227-EN-00/03.2019
Internal Gear Pump QXEHX
11/12
8 Operational reliability
To guarantee the reliable operation and long service life of
the QXEHX internal gear pump, a maintenance schedule